the liquidated damages in the Contract are solely for delay and loss of use. 

1.05 In submitting this Bid, it is understood that the right is reserved by the Owner to waive formalities, 

technicalities and irregularities and to reject all Bids. It is agreed that this Bid may not be 
withdrawn for a period of one hundred fifteen (115) calendar days after the opening thereof.  

1.06 The Bidder attaches hereto a Cashier’s Check or Bid Bond payable to the Hillsborough County 

Aviation Authority, as required under Section 00020 – INVITATION TO BID, and the Bidder agrees 
that in case Bidder fails to fulfill obligations under the Bid, the Owner, may, at its option,